74LVT245
3.3 V octal transceiver with direction pin; 3-state
Rev. 5 — 4 August 2021 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74LVT245 is an 8-bit transceiver with 3-state outputs. The device features an output enable
(OE) and send/receive (DIR) for direction control. A HIGH on OE causes the outputs to assume a
high-impedance OFF-state. Bus hold data inputs eliminate the need for external pull-up resistors to
define unused inputs

• MM JESD22-A115-A exceeds 200 V
• Specified from -40 °C to 85 °C
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVT245D -40 °C to +85 °C SO20 plastic small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 7.5 mm
SOT163-1
74LVT245PW -40 °C to +85 °C TSSOP20 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 20 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT360-1
74LVT245BQ -40 °C to +85 °C DHVQFN20 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced
very thin quad flat package; no leads; 20 terminals;
body 2.5 × 4.5 × 0.85 mm
SOT764-1
Nexperia 74LVT245
3.3 V octal transceiver with direction pin; 3-state
4.  Functional diagram
2
1